
 

 

 
Lubbock Christian High School 

Track and Field Schedule 2020 
 

  
 

DATE DAY LOCATION JVG VG JVB VB 

February 28 Friday Lamesa X X X X 

March 6 Friday Lubbock Trinity X X X X 

March 13 Friday New Deal X X X X 

March 27 Friday Smyer  X X  X X 

April 3 Friday Lubbock Trinity  X X  X X 

April 9 Thursday TBD  X X  X X 

April 17 Friday *Clyde High School   X   X 

April 23 Thursday +Burleson High School   X   X 

May 1-2 Fri/Sat  ^Waco Midway High School   X   X 

                 *District Trackmeet, +Regional Trackmeet, ^State Trackmeet 
  

  Boys Head Coach: Emery Dudensing                    Girls Head Coach: Eric Hardesty 
 

Assistants: Katie Turnipseed, Curt Softley, Chris Softley, Brad Crow, Bob Romero, Nina Watts 
 

Managers:  
 

Trainer: Coleman Hammond 
 

 
 

Lubbock Christian Junior High 

Track and Field Schedule 2020 
 
 

DATE DAY LOCATION 7G 8G 7B 8B 

February 27 Thursday Lamesa X X X X 

March 3 Tuesday Lubbock Trinity X X X X 

March 10 Tuesday (Missions) X X X X 
  Spring break      

March 24 Tuesday Smyer  X X  X X 

April 2 Thursday Lubbock Trinity  X X  X X 

April 7 Tuesday TBD  X X  X X 
  
 Boys Head Coach: Emery Dudensing                    Girls Head Coach: Eric Hardesty 
 

Assistants: Katie Turnipseed, Curt Softley, Chris Softley, Nina Watts,  Brad Crow, David Jackson 
 

Managers:  
 

Trainer: Coleman Hammond 
 

 


